# OP \$40.00 4662923

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luke E Wilson		02/24/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Skywalker Roofing, LLC	
Street Address:	538 Bridge Street, Suite A	
City:	Eden	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27288	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4662923	SKYWALKER ROOFING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3364781148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3364781147
Email: mae@crlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Madonna A Evans
Address Line 1: 235 N. Edgeworth Street

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madonna A. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/mae/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** source=01731714#page1.tif source=01731714#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007275 FRAME: 0967

900613570

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Luke E. Wilson, a North Carolina resident (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the service mark "SKYWALKER ROOFING," including the registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Mark") and the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Skywalker Roofing, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and Assignor's entire right;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, including 1. all common law and statutory rights, and any and all federal and state registrations and applications for registration, in and to the Mark, together with (a) the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and (b) all causes of action, claims, and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Marks.
- This Assignment is made by Assignor without any representation or warranty of any kind, either express or implied, all of which are hereby expressly disclaimed by Assignor.
- Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to perform such other lawful acts and execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to assist Assignee with the registration and/or enforcement of the Mark to effect fully this assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner or proprietor of each of the rights hereby conveyed.
- By virtue of the assignment contained herein, Assignor and Assignee hereby terminate their License Agreement dated April 21, 2014, concerning the Mark.

Luke E. Wilson
Date: 2/24, 2021

SKYWALKER ROOFING, LLC

By: Jule E Caso Name: Luke E. Wilson

Title: Manager Date: **2/24**, 2021

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Service Mark

Description of Mark	US Trademark Office Regis. No.	International Class/Goods and services:
SKYWALKER ROOFING	4,662,923	IC 37: Roofing services

TRADEMARK REEL: 007275 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 04/30/2021